503066365 11/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3112968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURIE A. BECHLER	10/29/2014
JOSEPH R. MELE	10/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLMJ HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	291 QUAKERTOWN ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 4		
City:	PITTSTOWN		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08867		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8764620
Patent Number:	8523754
Application Number:	14300528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)325-1155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-689-8700

Email: mdoherty@dohertyiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: DOHERTY IP LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 37 BELVIDERE AVENUE

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, NEW JERSEY 07882

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACTALINE 001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. DOHERTY	
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. doherty/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=FiledPatentAssignment#page1.tif source=FiledPatentAssignment#page2.tif

503066365 PATENT REEL: 034200 FRAME: 0044

source=FiledPatentAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034200 FRAME: 0045

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Laurie A. Bechler, an individual, with an address at 137 Anderson road, Asbury, New Jersey 08802, and Joseph R. Mele, an individual, with an address at 339 Rolling Knolls Way, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 ("Assignors"), are the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents, and U.S. Patent Applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, BLMJ Holdings LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with an address at 291 Quakertown Road, Suite 4, Pittstown, New Jersey 08867 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said U.S. Patents, and U.S. Patent Applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said U.S. Patents, and U.S. Patent Applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and in and to said U.S. Patents, and U.S. Patent Applications identified in Schedule A, including all substitutions, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

of _______, _____, ________ day

Laurie A. Bechler

ਲੇy: Laurie A. Bechler

Title: Inventor

STATE OF //

COUNTY OF HUN HONO(on)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of day of

JESSICA'E TOLOSA
Notary Public
State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Mar 14, 2018

Notary Public

•

of O	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assig	gnor has hereur	nto set its hand a	and seal this day
	•		Joseph R. Mel	e
			Jul 1	Plule
			By://Joseph R.	Mele
			Title: Inventor	
STATE C	1/ /) ss.			
COUNTY	(OF <u>H/WW/W</u>)			
Notary P and who him the o	BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this ublic, personally appeared Josep executed the foregoing instrume contents thereof, he did acknowled tary act and deed for the uses and	h R. Mele, who ent in my preseidge that he sign	nce, and I havin led, sealed, and	g f(rst made known to
	JESSICA E TOLOSA Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Mar 14, 2018		Notary Public	,
4		•		

SCHEDULE A

 Issued U.S. Patents
 Issue Date
 Appln. Ser. No.
 Filing Date

 U.S. 8,764,620
 July 1, 2014
 13/956,573
 August 1, 2013

 U.S. 8,523,754
 September 3, 2013
 12/916,229
 October 29, 2010

 U.S. Patent Applications
 Publication No.
 Filing Date

U.S. Patent Appln. Ser. No. 14/300,528

June 10, 2014